
4SAFE

BEA SA | LIEGE Science Park | ALLÉE DES NOISETIERS 5 - 4031 ANGLEUR [BELGIUM] | T +32 4 361 65 65 | F +32 4 361 28 58 | INFO@BEA.BE | WWW.BEA.BE

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

ON

OFF

DIP 1

DIP 4

OFF

ON

2.0 m

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

2.5 m

0

7

16

24

30

35

43

52

62

72

3.0 m

0

10

20

30

40

51

61

71

81

91

3.5 m

0

15

30

46

57

69

79

91

104

118

EN
G

LI
SH

Remote control settings

Relay redirection* Number of IR-spots**

Detection hold time

Immunity filter

Max. presence detection 
time

Uncovered zone (in cm)*

R1= Relay 1

R2= Relay 2

0   0.3 s
1      1 s
2      2 s
3      3 s
4      4 s

5      5 s
6      6 s
7      7 s
8      8 s
9      9 s

1     Normal
2     Enhanced

0       30 s
1     1 min
2     2 min
3     5 min

4      10 min
5      20 min
6      60 min
9      infinite

= Not recommended

* The DIP-switch has to be switched to ON in order to change the setting 
by remote control
** After changing a setting, the LED flashes orange and a new calibration 
has to be launched (short push on the push button).

Unlock

Lock Launch setup

Factory values 4SAFE SW

Factory values 4SAFE REV

Select one module (LED of selected module flashes)
Without pushing +, all modules are adjusted simultaneously.

Output configuration

Relay 1
1     active
2     passive
3     passive
4     active

Relay 2
passive
active
passive
active
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